

Roman Catholic Diocese of Owensboro Life Insurance **Plan Highlights** #691207

Who is eligible for this coverage?	All active lay employees who are working at least 20 hours per work, and teachers who are working at least half of a normal work load as determined by the institution, and their eligible spouses and children (up to age to 26).										
What are the coverage	Employee: Up to 5 times salary in increments of \$10,000 ; not to exceed \$500,000 .										
amounts?	Spouse: Up to 100% of employee amount in increments of \$5,000 ; not to exceed \$500,000 .										
	Child: Up to 100% of employee coverage amount in increments of \$2,000 ; not to exceed \$10,000 . The maximum death benefit for a child between the ages of live birth and six months is \$1,000.										
Can I be denied coverage?	Initial enrollment 9/1/2016: If you and your eligible dependents enroll during this enrollment period August 1- August 31, 2016, you may apply for any amount of coverage up to \$180,000 for yourself and any amount of coverage up to \$25,000 for your spouse, without answering any medical questions.										
	If you want coverage over the amount you are guaranteed, you will need to provide answers to health questions. In addition, if you and your eligible dependents do not enroll during this enrollment period, you will have to wait for a future annual enrollment period or a change in status to apply — and then you will need to answer health questions for the entire amount of coverage you apply for.										
	New employees: To apply for coverage, complete your enrollment within 31 days of your eligibility period. If you apply for coverage after 31 days, or if you choose coverage over the amount you are guaranteed, you will need to complete a medical questionnaire which you can get from your plan administrator. You may also be required to take certain medical tests at Unum's expense.										
Why buy now?	As long as you buy \$10,000 of life coverage now, you can buy more coverage later - up to \$180,000 - without answering any medical questions.										
How do I apply?	Initial enrollment 9/1/2016: To apply for coverage, complete your enrollment form by August 31, 2016.										
	If you were hired after 9/1/2016, complete your enrollment form within 31 days of your eligibility date determined by your employer.										
	If you apply for coverage after your effective date or if you choose coverage over the guaranteed issue amount, you will need to complete a medical questionnaire, which you can get from your plan administrator. You may also be required to take certain medical tests at Unum's expense.										
When is coverage effective?	Initial enrollment 9/1/2016: Your coverage is effective 9/1/2016 or the date your application is approved by underwriting, if health questions were required.										

	New emplo Please conta	yees: ct your Plan <i>I</i>	٩dm	ninistrator.											
	Insurance coverage will be delayed if you are not in active employment because of an injury, sickness, temporary layoff, or leave of absence on the date that insurance would otherwise become effective.														
	dependent is effective. To your depend are confined	s totally disab tally disabled ent spouse a at home und	led me nd c er t	on the date tha ans that as a r hildren: are co	at ins esult onfine iysici	surance of an in ed in a h an for a	would jury, a ospita sickne	othe a sick I or s ess or	ness, or disorder imilar institution; r injury; or your						
How much does	Term life														
the coverage cost?	Age	e band		Employe per \$10				-	ouse rate ⁻ \$5,000						
		<25		\$0.2	3				\$0.25						
		5-29		\$0.2					\$0.30						
		0-34		\$0.3					\$0.40						
		5-39 0-44		\$0.5 \$0.8					\$0.46						
		<u>0-44</u> 5-49		\$0.8			\$0.64 \$1.00								
		0-54		\$2.0			\$1.58								
		5-59		\$3.1			\$2.46								
	6	0-64		\$4.6			\$4.33								
		5-69		\$7.9			\$7.66								
		0-74		\$14.0			\$13.57								
		<u>75+</u>	<u></u>	\$20.5			\$26.23								
	Child life monthly rate is \$0.51 per \$2,000. (One life premium covers all children.)														
	Sample Term life cost calculation (Employee age 45, spouse age 50)														
	Coverage	amount		Increment		Rate		Ν	lonthly cost						
	Employee	\$100,000	÷	\$10,000	Х	\$1.34		=	\$13.40						
	Spouse	\$50,000	÷	\$5,000	Х	\$2.08		=	\$20.80						
	Children	\$10,000	÷	\$2,000	Х	\$0.51		=	\$2.55						
	 Employee age for premium calculation: Your rate is based on your age as of 9/1/16 — your coverage-anniversary date. Insurance age is calculated by subtracting your year of birth from the year your coverage becomes effective or the current anniversary date. Spouse age for premium calculation: Spouse rate is based on spouse's insurance age and occurs on your coverage- 														
	anniversary		pou	se s insurance	age			your	coverage-						
Do my life insurance benefits decrease with age?	Age: 65	Insurar 65% of	nce [°] ori	e according to amount reduce ginal amount		-	sched	lule:							
	70	50% 01	ori	ginal amount											

	Coverage may not be increased after a reduction. Spouse amount will reduce by the same percentage and at the same time the employee amount reduces.
Is the coverage portable (can I keep it if I leave my employer)?	If you retire, reduce your hours or leave your employer, you can continue coverage for yourself your spouse and your dependent children at the Group Portable Rates. Portability is not available for people who have a medical condition that could shorten their life expectancy — but they may be able to convert their term life policy to an individual life insurance policy.
Are there any life insurance exclusions or limitations?	Life insurance benefits will not be paid for deaths caused by suicide within the first 24 months after the date your coverage becomes effective. If you increase or add coverage, these enhancements will not be paid for deaths caused by suicide within the first 24 months after you make these changes.
Will my premiums be waived if I'm disabled?	 If you are not working due to injury or sickness, and if premium is paid, you may continue to be covered for up to the later of: 6 months; or until a determination is made on your life insurance premium waiver claim, if applicable
When does my coverage end?	 You and your dependents' coverage under the Summary of Benefits ends on the earliest of: the date the policy or plan is cancelled; the date you no longer are in an eligible group; the date your eligible group is no longer covered; the last day of the period for which you made any required contributions; the last day you are in active employment unless continued due to a covered layoff or leave of absence or due to an injury or sickness, as described in the certificate of coverage. In addition, coverage for any one dependent will end on the earliest of: the date your dependent ceases to be an eligible dependent; for a spouse, the date of a divorce or annulment. ; for dependent coverage, the date of your death. Unum will provide coverage for a payable claim that occurs while you and your dependents are covered under the policy or plan.

This information is not intended to be a complete description of the insurance coverage available. The policy or its provisions may vary or be unavailable in some states. The policy has exclusions and limitations which may affect any benefits payable. For complete details of coverage and availability, please refer to Policy Form C.FP-1 et al or contact your Unum representative.

© 2016 Unum Group. All rights reserved. Unum is a registered trademark and marketing brand of Unum Group and its insuring subsidiaries.

Underwritten by Unum Life Insurance Company of America, Portland, Maine

EN-1773 (1-16) FOR EMPLOYEES



Roman Catholic Diocese of Owensboro Kentucky

Term Life Insurance Enrollment Form

Policy #691207/Div 001

Please print legibly and complete this form in its entirety. Blank fields will cause significant delays in processing.

Application Type:

□ Initial Enrollment: To make initial elections; OR

□ Annual Enrollment: To make changes to existing elections and/or information. The elections/information you indicate will replace your prior elections/information on file with Unum. Note: If you do not wish to make any changes, do not complete this form. Please contact your plan administrator with any questions.

En	pl	oyee	Soc	cial	Sec	curi	ty ľ	Nun	nbe	ər	C	Gen	nde	r			D	ate	e of	Bir	th	(mr	n/d	d/y	ууу	y)		Ho	ours	s W	or	ked	I P	er \	Ne	ek	
		-			-						N	Λ		F					1			1								Γ							
En	npl	oyee	Firs	st N] am	e				1		L				M.I		as	⊥ ^ st N	am	e											<u> </u>					
						Ī									Г						Ē											Γ	<u> </u>	Т	Т		
			01.00		A -1-				L		ш				<u></u>														01-	4.0		L_	7:				
En	n pi	oyee	Stre	eet	Add	ares	S				<u> </u>		1	1	City	/	1		1	1	1	1	1		-			1	Sta	te	I I) Co	<u>206</u>	e	
							ſ																								l						
Or	igiı	nal Da	ate	of H	lire									An	nua	ıl S	ala	ry									00	cu	pat	ion	I						
		/		/									,				,																				
lf d	ate	below	unk	now	n, co	onsu	lt w	ith y	/oui	r Plar	n Ad	Imin	nistra	ator	to co	om	olete	:																			
		te ent																	e) o	r																	
		hire C		or			-				•	-		Spo	ous	e F	irst	Na	âme	e (if	cov	erag	je is	s se	lect	ed)		Spo	ous	e D	ate	e of	В	irth	1		
(mi	1/0	d/yyyy /)	1,					I					1							Т					Г			1			٦,			Т		
				/					ļ																				1		L	/	L				
СО	VE	RAGE	EL	ECT		IS:	Ple	ase	ind	icate	e bel	low	the	cov	erac	je a	amo	unt	s yo	u wo	oulo	d like	e to	se	lect	for	· yo	u ai	nd y	our	sp	ouse	e a	nd/(or c	hilc	l, if
		able.							e ar	nour	nts c	canr	not e	exce	ed 7	100	% 0	f yo	bur l	ife c	ove	erag	e ai	mo	unts	. A	ny	cov	era	ge a	imc	ount	s le	eft b	lan	k w	ill
res	ult	in a co	overa	age	amo	ount	of \$	\$0.																													
An	າວເ	unt of	Lif	e co	ove	rage	e si	elec	cte	d fo	r:																										
Yo				Γ					T				Υοι	ır S	pou	se:	\$		Γ								Y	our	Chi	ild:	\$			Γ			
				'			,																,											'			
Ca	cu	lating	tne \ge l					—		Emp			ato	nor	¢10	00	0			Sn		se r	ato	no	r ¢5	0	10		-								
			vge i <2		u					<u>=mp</u>	ioye		60.2		φīυ	,00	U	-		эþ	ou		ale \$0.2		i au	, u t	0		_								
			25-										50.2										\$0.3						_								
			30-										50.3										\$0.4														
			35-	-39								\$	60.5	7								;	\$0.4	16													
			40-	-44								9	8 .03	4								;	\$0.6	64													
	45-49 \$1.34 \$1.00																																				
			50-										62.0										\$1.5						_								
	55-59 \$3.14 \$2.46																																				
	60-64 \$4.69 \$4.33 65.00 \$7.00																																				
65-69 \$7.90 \$7.66 70-74 \$14.04 \$13.57																																					
75+ \$20.58								\$13.57 \$26.23								_																					
Ch	ild	life m			ate	is \$	0.51	1 pe	r \$:	2.00	0. C				niur	n co	over	s a	ll ch	ildre	en.	ų	20.	20					_								
			2.14	<u>, i</u>					· •	_,				<u>,,,,,</u>				2.0																			
Со	ver	age a	mou	Int					I	ncre	me	nt				R	late						Мо	nth	nly c	os	st										
Em	plo	yee	\$						÷	\$10	,000	0		Х		\$						=	\$														
Sp			\$						÷	\$5,0				Х		\$:	=	\$														
Ch	Idre	en	9	5					÷	\$2.0	000			Х	,	\$					=	=	\$														

Employee age for premium calculation:

Your rate is based on your age as of 9/1/16 — your coverage-anniversary date. Insurance age is calculated by subtracting your year of birth from the year your coverage becomes effective or the current anniversary date.

Spouse age for premium calculation:

Spouse rate is based on spouse's insurance age and occurs on your coverage-anniversary date.

Note: If you have chosen Life coverage over the Guarantee Issue amount of \$180,000 for you or \$25,000 for your spouse, you will also need to complete an Evidence of Insurability form. The amount of Life coverage over your Guarantee Issue amount will be subject to medical underwriting approval and will become effective in accordance with the terms of the policy. If you DO NOT APPLY FOR coverage for you or your dependent(s) during your or their initial enrollment period, you will need to complete an Evidence of Insurability form for all amounts of coverage. You may complete and electronically submit an Evidence of Insurability form–please see your Plan Administrator.

Please be aware that your coverage may be impacted by certain limitations and exclusions including, but not limited to, the following:

Limitations and Exclusions

Delayed Effective Date:

Employee: Insurance will be delayed for employees not in active employment until the first of the month, coincident with or next, following the date they return to work. Regularly scheduled vacation time is considered active employment.

Dependents: Coverage for totally disabled dependents will be delayed until the first of the month, coincident with or next, following the date the individual is no longer disabled. This delay does not apply to newborn children while dependent insurance is in effect. "Totally disabled" means that, as a result of injury, a sickness or a disorder, your dependent is confined in a hospital or similar institution; is unable to perform two or more activities of daily living (ADLs) because of a physical or mental incapacity resulting from an injury or a sickness; is cognitively impaired; is receiving or is entitled to receive any disability income from any source due to any sickness or injury; is receiving chemotherapy radiation therapy or dialysis treatment; or has a life threatening condition. Disabled children over the maximum child age may be eligible for benefits, please see your plan administer for more details.

Exclusion for Suicide:

Where the cause of death is suicide:

- 1. No benefits will be payable for a loss occurring within 24 months after the individual's initial effective date; and
- 2. No increased or additional insurance will be payable for a loss occurring within 24 months after the day such increased or additional insurance is effective.

This Suicide Exclusion does not apply to Washington residents.

Please see your Plan Administrator [or your Policy] for a complete listing of applicable limitations and exclusions.

Beneficiary Information

Name (last name, first, middle initial):	Relation to You:	Benefit %:
If the beneficiary(ies) named above are not living, then pay:		

Beneficiary Information: Please complete the beneficiary information on the reverse side of this form.

Request for Signature and Certification: I have read and understand the "Limitations and Exclusions" on the reverse side of this enrollment form. I certify that all statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that a copy of this form will be made available to me at my request. I authorize my employer to make the necessary deductions from my salary or wages to pay the premium when my insurance becomes effective. I understand that my payroll deduction amount will change if my coverage or costs change.

	//		
Employee Signature	Date	Work Phone	Home Phone

Unum is a registered trademark and marketing brand of Unum Group and its insuring subsidiaries.